average occupancy levels, which have remained in excess of 97% across the property portfolio over the past 5
years.

Growthpoint will continue to act with immediacy, and in advance of potential expiries, to lease up vacant space
within its portfolio.”

Growthpoint’s Key Metrics
at 31 March 2017

Total property portfolio
value

$3.1 billion

Distribution guidance FY17  21.5 cents

Number of properties 57

Office / industrial 65% / 35%

Average property age 9.5 years

Occupancy 98%

Weighted average lease
expiry

6.1 years

Weighted average rent
review
(assumes CPI of 1.5%)

3.2%

Weighted average
capitalisation rate

6.7%

NTA per stapled security
(as at 31 December 2016)

$2.72

Balance sheet gearing
(pro forma after asset
sales referred to in ASX
announcement of 5 April
2017)

39.4%

Percentage debt fixed
(post settlement of USPP
in June 2017)

>75%

Average debt maturity post
settlement of USPP
(pro forma 31 December
2016)

5.3 years

Average NABERS rating
(energy)

4.4 stars

Page 2 of 2

Leasing undertaken since 31 December 2016

Property  Sector Tenant Start
date

Term Annual
rent
increases

Net
lettable
area
(sqm)

Car
parks

A4, 52 Merivale Street, South
Brisbane, Qld Office Subway Realty Q3, FY17 7.0 4.00% 81 -

333 Ann Street, Brisbane, Qld Office Frontier Software Q3, FY17 6.2 4.00% 333 4

102 Bennelong Parkway,
Sydney Olympic Park, NSW Office

Charles Sturt
University Q4, FY17 1.0

Not
applicable 470 11

Building C, 211 Wellington
Road, Mulgrave, Vic Office

Guardian
Community Early
Learning Centres Q4, FY17  10.0 3.25% 922 57

120 Link Road, Melbourne
Airport, Vic Industrial

The Workwear
Group Q1, FY18 10.0

Greater of
CPI &
3.5% 26,517 135

Total / Weighted Average - - - 9.0 3.5% 28,323 207

Media and investor enquiries should be directed to:
Aaron Hockly, Chief Operating Officer, Growthpoint Properties Australia
Telephone: +61 8681 2900, info@growthpoint.com.au

Growthpoint Properties Australia

Growthpoint Properties Australia is a publicly traded ASX listed A-REIT (ASX Code: GOZ) that specialises in the
ownership and management of quality investment property. After allowing for recently announced transactions,
Growthpoint owns interests in a diversified portfolio of 57 office and industrial properties throughout Australia valued at
approximately $3.1 billion and has an investment mandate to invest in office, industrial and retail property sectors.